
TENDER NOTICE
Oman Water and Wastewater Services Company (Nama Water Services) hereby 
announces the following Tenders: -
Tender No.

T/2455658/
2023

T/ 2455660 
/2023

T/2455661/
2023

T/2455664/
2023

T/2455549/
2023

T/2455669/
2023

Description

Transporting (227m3 / Day) of 
water from the Tankers Filling 

Station Al-Jarda in Al-Mudhaibi 
to the tank of the water network 
of Wadi Saqat in Samail Wilayat 

of Interior Governorate 
Transporting, Distributing and 
Uploading of (200m3/ Day) of 
water from the Tankers Filling 

Station Al Sarhat & AL Sahmi to 
the tanks of the water network of 
Khadra Al Makateem, Skhiyat, Al 

Qula & Al Safa village in the state of 
Al-Khaboura in Al Batinah North

Cleaning Membrane Bioreactor’s 
Tanks at Ansab STP for Three 

Years

Consultancy Services for Design 
and Construction Supervision for 

“Ruwi Sewer Network 
Rehabilitation Project”

Construction of Water 
Distribution Network & House 

Connections in AL-Mahaj & 
Various pockets in AL-Amirat 

Wilayat of Muscat Governorate. 
(Package 2) 

Maintenance of all instruments 
and equipment’s with their 

accessories belonging to Nama 
Water Services laboratories for 

3 years

Eligibility

Local Companies registered 
with Government Tender Board 

and specialized in the works 
mentioned

Local Companies registered 
with Government Tender Board 

and specialized in the works 
mentioned

Local Companies registered 
with Government Tender Board 

and specialized in the works 
mentioned

Local Companies registered 
with Government Tender Board 

and specialized in the works 
mentioned

Local Companies registered 
with Government Tender Board 

and specialized in the works 
mentioned

Local Companies registered 
with Government Tender Board 

and specialized in the works 
mentioned

Tender Fee
(RO)

RO 50 /- 
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

RO 500/- 
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

RO 50/-
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

RO 1,500 /- 
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

RO100 /- 
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

RO 500 /-
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

Last Date of 
Sale Tender 
Documents

10/4/2023

10/4/2023

10/4/2023

10/4/2023

10/4/2023

10/4/2023

Bid 
Submission 

Date

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

15/5/2023

15/5/2023

15/5/2023

The tender documents can be purchased from Oman Water and Wastewater Services Company (Nama Water Services) 
e-tendering page (Supplier Login) from the date of publication of this announcement until 10/4/2023. The applicants shall pay 
the tender fee through electronic payment gateway through Supplier Login. 

Applicants who are not registered with Oman Water and Wastewater Services Company (Nama Water Services) shall register 
from https://owwsc.nama.om/Business-with-Us/Vendor-Registration to have the login credentials of Supplier portal.

All applicants who have paid the tender fee shall have access to the Tender Documents through Nama Water Services 
e-tendering page (Supplier Login). 

All participating Companies shall submit a Bid Bond of 1% of the bid value in a sealed envelope to Oman Water and 
Wastewater Services Company (Nama Water Services) Chairman of Tender Committee not later than 3:00 pm on the bid 
submission date. Bid Bond must be obtained from a Bank registered in the Sultanate of Oman and it should be addressed in 
favour of Oman Water and Wastewater Services Company (Nama Water Services). 

The bid along with all required documents shall be uploaded through Oman Water and Wastewater Services Company (Nama 
Water Services) e-tendering page not later than 3:00 pm on the date specified above.

 For more details refer to Tender Page of our website www.owwsc.nama.om or Email to: tender@owwsc.nama.om


